1 recelved yowr letter along with Bill's when I returned
Saturdsy nighte.. I walited until I could have & talk with Gwinn
Henry regarding that physician who examined you. Gwinn did not
remember his nsme but he was & University of Missouri graduate.

T talked to Gwinn about the possibility of your getting in
some other place in the Merines and he said that he was definite-

anything 1 could for you at sny time. By the way, Tommy, here
is a oomstructive suggestion. I would suggest that you go to see
Don Carlos Peete. You know him, of course. His office is in
the Argyle Building, and he lives on Cambridge Avenue in Kansas |
City, Kensas. That is a profesai onal matter that you are discussing
and why not put it uwp to him. If anybody could do anything for you,
Dr. Peete would do it. I am not trying to pass the buck, but since
Dr. Peete is in the same profession he might be eble to help in this
situation. Let me hear from you as to what you think is the better
thing to do, and I will be guided by your desire.

With all good wishes, I sm _
Sincerely yours,

w”hr of . Ly’ 1“1 Mﬁm’
Varsity Basketball Coach.
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Yo Vhom It Mey Concern:

| xmwmmmummuorm-.m
Thompson, usttattthnui@dm.

lmﬂz?hmmhammwtmm.
he is intelligent, personable, emorgetic, and e fine ath-
lete. He has fine qualities of leadership, and is making
an excellent record in athletics and academics at the

Mmﬂ.wdﬂm mn.-urmarmm

ball and footh




> you at your address, I hope that the letter is forthooming,
and if it has not arrived from Deen Smith it will arrive in a

With kindest regards and best wishes, I em

Sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Eduecation, :
Varsity Basketball Coach.










; Immwwhmm&wyout.mme
I&ll. a srmu of the University of Kanses in 1935. Keall
' eptional athlete and & fine student. !e played
m‘oeymiofmityWatqwm'lthm‘hhd—
~ing suocess. le was also an excellsnt temnis player, having

represented the varsity for three years, winning his vmiw
‘!" for three years in tennis as well as faethan.

Kenneth Kell is a men of exceptional pomnnliw. _
mmpmoprmmmtmw :
and discipline mean. ¥While at the University, Fell najored
in soclel sciences, with his minor in physical education. He
has 29 howrs in physical educetion when but 30 are required
for a mjor. ' \

In his first year out of school he was athletic dir-
ector and coach at Tonganoxie High School, coaching all
branches of sports. In my opinion, '&ﬂ.a one year of experience
as coach should give him en additione]l allowance toward his
physical education major, although it would not be possidble for
the Univmity to grent him that. . .

Since 1938 he has been with the Pidelity and Deposit
cmd'l’muﬁiw,ibﬂohmlmhm tstanding
I am very happy to recommend hix to you without

-

mﬁm. In my opinion he iz en A No. 1 candidate for a

MW@“%MM&*MM

Sincer ely yours,




uamm-swmwzbmwmuww
mzmua e was also an excellent tammis plsyer, having
sprosaentec uumiwrwmm.mmgmnmw
rwmumintmiouwumMMI. s

Mrati’wﬂul mm-umuu.
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June 20, 19642,

mm:.:..mm-m. s
Imk&ﬂolhu,

Yankton, S. D
Dear President MoCorison:
I have lesyned that Mr. Mano ¥,

Stukey, of Stafford,

Kmm, nmmwm.mm-.mwm.ma

rmm:mtlml. mﬁnmmhymmq

mﬁymwnmmrwcwm
Charch of lLawrence, fansas. ! married a very lovely young lady,
mmmmwmmmmumm&ommu
Mmiwmmmm _

Mnmmummnaw ‘ansas, 68
“““h‘m"m
wmhmﬂm&mﬁmwmm




Stafford, Kansas.,
June 16, 1942,

Dr. Forrest C, Allen,
University of Kansas,
Iawrence, Kansas.

Dear Dr. Allen: -

Sometime ago I received a letter from
Dr. J. 1. MeCorison, President of Yankton College,
Yankton, South Dakota, to ascertain if I would be

available as a candidate for the position of
Director of Athleties and Coach in the eollege.
I sent him the information he asked for.

I was wondering if you would care to write
him a letter in my behalf, I fold him T served on your
cogching staff for three years., I do not know what my
chances are of receiving the appointment, but I would

like very much to have a chance at it, I feel fully
confident that I could make a suecess of it,

I am enclosing the two letters I received
from Dr. McCorison so yvou may understand better the

situgtion as it is at tthe present time. I would
appreciate it if you would return them to me.

Hoping this finds yvyou and your family in
good health, I am,

Sinecerely,

Wﬂ./

Mano W, Stukey







To Whom It Mey Comoern:

the

I am very happy to comsend %o )

m-uu.-mm-mm.
.mmmﬁm




KENNETH M. HAMILTON

e oy

811 So.—Broadway-
PITFTSBURG, KANSAS
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lrs. Ruth Hand m;
Asgsistant Director of Pml,

Fational Headquarters,
American Red Cross,

Minghn,ﬂ Ceo
Mh.lﬂlt

Iumyhppyhm'bomammngmssuo-
Paden. The questions that you asked comcerning MNiss Paden's

poise, personality, cultural background, enthusiasm and
ability to stimulate individual group participation can all
be answered with an enthusisstic Mm.

maMhsBmmafwrlmphmiulomuﬂm
majors. She has poise and a most pleasing personality. She
is cultured and her refinement is & natural talent, it seems,
rather than an acquired or veneered one. Imuldw
hnrh;oudwmﬁu.

mummm;mmzqm and likewise
she has taken exceptionally good care of it. She does not

diselipate, yet she is very sensible and has a reasonable
tolerance. She is very ceareful of her personal appearance,

has & strong personality end radiates an intelligence that
hmmlm .

There is no question about her loyalty to the United
3uﬁu; thmdmrlm”rw

It is with great pleasure that I

Sincerely youn, ,

Director of Physical Education and Recreation,
Varsity Basketball and Baseball Coach.
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AMERICAN RED CROSS

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 5, 1942

Dr. F. C. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Sir:

Miss Alice Paden has recently placed an application
with us for an overseas assignment as a Recreational Worker. She
has given us your name for a reference.

We are seeking for this type of service Workers with cul-
tural background as well as training. Such a person must have poise,
a pleasing personality, enthusiasm, and the ability to stimulate in-

dividual and group participation. A friendlyyet impersonal attitude
toward her fellow workers and the ability both to recognize and

accept military etiquette and regulations is essential. There must

be a willingness to meet general conditions because of the uncertainty
of assignments. Naturally such an appointment as we are considering
for Miss Paden demands strong physical stamina because of the heavy
pressure which will necessarily be placed upon her. There must like-
wise be unquestioned loyalty to the United States. Since her work
wlll be with the convalescent men in the Station Hospitals, she must
be both comfortable and adaptable in such an atmosphere. And lastly,
such a person must have resources within herself and be able to
utilize those available in the community.

If you feel Miss Paden can qualify for such - a position,
we will greatly appreciate your giving this inquiry your earliest
attention, since we are bending every effort to building up a potential
staff to meet the present emergency.

Very sincerely yours,

’ﬂ-- S

(Mrs.) Ruth Hand Lewis .
- Assistant Director
Personnel

s Lss













The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company

OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT

s

G. R. BUCHANAN,
Superintendent

Chanute, Kansas, May 18, 1942

Mr. F. .Lllen, Teacher 4 a2
Kansas University,
Lawrence, Xansas.

Dear Sir:

In his application for position as Switch Fireman
with this Company, Garold Thomas Unsell states that he
was employed by you as Student from May 1ll, 1937
to June 4, 1937.

Will you please advise if this statement is correct;
if his conduct and services were satisfactory while in your
employ; cause for leaving, and if you would care to recommend
him for this position.

This information is necessary to enable me to approve
his application and your early reply will be greatly appre-

ciated and treated strictly confidential.

Yours very truly

Nw.re.

SANTA FE—DEDICATED TO SERVICE









